



Product Specification

Section One – Basic Information			
Product Name	Triple Chocolate Biscuits		
Document Issue	1	Version A	
Country of Origin	UK	Country of manufacture	UK
Product Description	A Rich chocolate biscuit with Belgian white and dark chocolate chips		
Supplier Name	Lottie Shaw's		
Address	Unit 1 Thornhill Beck Lane Brighouse HD6 4AH	Site of Manufacture Address	Unit 1 Thornhill Beck Lane Brighouse HD6 4AH
Telephone no.	01484 905227	Site of manufacture Telephone no.	01484 905227
Shelf Life	6 months from Bake		
Barcode Suppliers own product code	B003, Triple Chocolate chip Biscuit Box, 5060206822924 Triple Chocolate chip Biscuit Box x 05060206822931		
Technical contact	Ian Shaw		
position	Managing Director		
email	technical@lottieshaws.co.uk		
Telephone	01484 905227		
Product classification	Ambient		
Ingredient Declaration	Wheat Flour (Wheat fortified with Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin and Thiamine), White Chocolate Chunks,(Sugar (53.0%), Whole Milk Powder (24%)(Contains Milk) ,Cocoa Butter(21.0%), Skimmed Milk Powder(1.5%)(contains Milk) ,Emulsifier; Soya lecithin (1%) (Soya) ,Natural Vanilla Flavouring. (Dark Chocolate Couverture (Sugar (44.77%), Cocoa Mass (42.78%), Cocoa Butter (11.94%), Soya Lecithin (0.50%) (Soya) , Natural Vanilla Flavouring (0.01%). Margarine (Vegetable Oil (palm and rapeseed in various proportions (RSPO SOURCED), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Polyglycerol esters of fatty acids), Colours (Curcumin, Annatto), Flavouring. Demerara Sugar, Free Range Pasteurised Egg, Butter (contains Milk) , Cocoa Powder (cocoa powder, Potassium Carbonate), Raising Agent; Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.		

[illegible]



Product Specification

Section 4 Storage and Handling					
All products must be traceable backward to raw materials and forward to Lottie Shaw’s					
Tractability			Best Before date		
Storage Conditions Unopened	Store in a cool, ambient dry storage area	Min Temp (C)	Ambient	Max Temp (C)	Ambient
Storage Conditions Opened	Store in an airtight container in a cool, dry storage area	Min Temp (C)	Ambient	Max Temp (C)	Ambient
Handling		N/A			
Shelf life format		Best Before			
Total Shelf Life		6 Months from Bake			
Total shelf life opened if in airtight container		2 weeks			
Section 5 Product Dimensions and Packaging					
Product Dimensions					
Case Dimensions		(H) 38.5cm (W) 23cm (D) 15.6cm			
Pack size		180g			
Packaging Description		Flow wrapped using food grade poly prop			
Section 6 Dietary Information					
Contains	Yes/No	Comments/source			
Beef and/or Beef Derivatives	No				
Lamb and/or Lamb Derivatives	No				
Pork and/or Pork Derivatives	No				
Poultry and/or Poultry Derivatives	No				
Mechanically Recovered Meat	No				
Genetically Modified Ingredients	No				
Yeast	No				
Added Salt	Yes				
Artificial Colours	No				
Natural Colours	Yes				
Artificial Flavours	No				
Nature Identical Flavours	No				
Natural Flavours	Yes				
Artificial Preservatives	Yes				
Egg	Yes				
Milk and Products thereof	Yes				
Soya and Products thereof	Yes				

[illegible]



Product Specification

Sesame Seeds and products thereof	No	However, products baked in a bakery which handles nuts.
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites at concentrations of more than 10mg/kg or 10mg/litre expressed as SO ₂	No	
Lupin and products thereof	No	
Molluscs and products thereof	No	
Are any of the above allergens handled on site?	Yes	
Section 9 Declarations.		
Lottie Shaw's hereby claim that all products and packaging satisfy all of the relevant aspects of the relevant UK and EC Legislation.		

Doc Ref.	Prepared By	Authorised by	Issue Date	Issue No.	Page
Product specifications	SH	SH	18.05.20	5	4